 _
100
-
20
200
30

(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 3 · 1.88 ▼ 101	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 87-150 285530 Please record use managered original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: TING CHENG CO., LTD. Address: No. 62, North Farng,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Farng Li Li, Wan Li Cheng, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
10 Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Chy: Wan Li Cheng Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: 2/24/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C) Yes XI No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 2/24/2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
27/11947-Z Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	3 Enclosed	
LEE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	ddress: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE 8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 105		
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
02 FC:561 (40.00 UP)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1		
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0039

	-0
	-1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	•
	88

	-
	-
1.00	575
	201
	200
11.000	22
	-
	20.00
the second of the second	22
	-
	76
4	
2.1	
	-
	3 0
	2
	98
1 to	200
	=
	and it

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to	o an invention entitled (invention Title)
HANDLE FOR A SUITCASE	(1)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this ag	reament are: ention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial N	No, filed
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this	agreement are:
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this	case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any LLC Patent Application ide	ntified above
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agree	ment is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) LIEN-CHIN	ment is (or are): NG LU LI, WAN LI CHENG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Address) NO.62, NORTH FARNG, FARNG	LI LI, WAN LI CHENG, TAIWAN, R.U.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agre	ement is:
TOTALS CHARMS ON THE)
(Address of Assignee) NO.62, NORTH FARNG,	FARNG LI LI, WAN LI CHENG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this a	parenment is:
	agreement is.
(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree	AAMAAN IN
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation of <u>TA</u>	IWAN, R.O.C.
a corporation or	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership☐ a Corporation of	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	(0.000)
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNORISE in consideration of \$1.0	O paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the follo	owing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the in	nvention;
an equal interest in and to the enti-	re right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35	U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned to	under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enio	owment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to comp	nunicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in	n any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applica	ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oath successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	is and generally do everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their protection for said invention.
1 lionahina (1)	
Y - CA STATE LA	2/24/2000 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first inventor) LIEN-CHING LU (LU IS FAMILY NA)	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2000 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0040